
11th Michelin 12H MUGELLO 2025

21 - 23 March 2025Session 3
Mugello circuit - 5246 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:45.819 101 25.815 32.226 47.712 1:45.75310 12 105 2 2

56 Scuderia P raha 1:46.074 242 25.816 32.108 48.150 1:46.07424 24 246 1 5

58 MP Racing 1:46.245 83 25.791 32.286 47.881 1:45.9588 7 63 4 3

23 Pellin Racing 1:46.610 54 25.797 32.560 48.092 1:46.4494 5 54 9 4

8 CCC Kessel Racing 1:46.667 205 25.736 32.266 48.233 1:46.23521 22 202 3 6

29 Pellin Racing 1:47.041 306 25.950 32.462 48.538 1:46.95030 30 378 5 10

81 Era Motorsport 1:47.201 77 26.019 32.534 48.525 1:47.0785 7 29 8 9

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 1:47.235 478 26.126 32.753 48.354 1:47.23346 47 4710 11 8

71 Juta Racing 1:47.635 119 25.883 32.486 49.040 1:47.40915 14 117 6 15

90 E2P Racing 1:47.733 3910 26.155 33.038 48.285 1:47.47839 39 612 15 7

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:47.831 1711 26.152 32.768 48.829 1:47.74916 17 1511 12 14

93 Red Ant Racing 1:47.832 5012 26.294 32.726 48.743 1:47.76320 18 5015 10 12

95 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:47.941 913 26.169 32.962 48.679 1:47.81030 9 913 14 11

11 HOFOR Racing 1:48.042 814 26.261 32.867 48.782 1:47.91052 43 814 13 13

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

56 Scuderia P raha 1:46.074 241 25.816 32.108 48.150 1:46.07424 24 246 1 5

8 CCC Kessel Racing 1:46.667 202 25.736 32.266 48.233 1:46.23521 22 202 3 6

81 Era Motorsport 1:47.201 73 26.019 32.534 48.525 1:47.0785 7 29 8 9

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:47.831 174 26.152 32.768 48.829 1:47.74916 17 1511 12 14

95 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:47.941 95 26.169 32.962 48.679 1:47.81030 9 913 14 11

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:45.819 101 25.815 32.226 47.712 1:45.75310 12 105 2 2

58 MP Racing 1:46.245 82 25.791 32.286 47.881 1:45.9588 7 63 4 3

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 1:47.235 473 26.126 32.753 48.354 1:47.23346 47 4710 11 8

71 Juta Racing 1:47.635 114 25.883 32.486 49.040 1:47.40915 14 117 6 15

90 E2P Racing 1:47.733 395 26.155 33.038 48.285 1:47.47839 39 612 15 7

11 HOFOR Racing 1:48.042 86 26.261 32.867 48.782 1:47.91052 43 814 13 13
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11th Michelin 12H MUGELLO 2025

21 - 23 March 2025Session 3
Mugello circuit - 5246 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

965 MDM Motorsport 1:50.967 121 26.533 34.316 49.831 1:50.68011 11 1016 16 16

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 1:51.637 202 27.048 34.412 50.067 1:51.5275 20 2019 17 18

973 Ebimotors 1:51.976 493 26.878 35.036 49.995 1:51.90950 49 4918 20 17

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:52.123 204 26.716 34.941 50.400 1:52.05721 20 2017 19 19

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:53.106 315 27.263 34.884 50.709 1:52.85631 32 3122 18 21

907 RPM Racing 1:53.526 376 27.380 35.136 50.997 1:53.51340 37 3723 21 23

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:53.605 587 27.175 35.344 50.852 1:53.37157 59 5821 23 22

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 1:51.637 201 27.048 34.412 50.067 1:51.5275 20 2019 17 18

973 Ebimotors 1:51.976 492 26.878 35.036 49.995 1:51.90950 49 4918 20 17

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:53.106 313 27.263 34.884 50.709 1:52.85631 32 3122 18 21

907 RPM Racing 1:53.526 374 27.380 35.136 50.997 1:53.51340 37 3723 21 23

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 1:56.660 441 28.053 36.100 52.507 1:56.66044 44 4424 24 24

410 CCS Racing 1:59.131 312 28.538 36.687 53.906 1:59.13131 31 3125 25 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

79 Tsunami RT 1:45.788 101 25.603 32.520 47.592 1:45.71517 10 101 7 1

918 Mühlner Motorsport 1:53.320 172 27.160 35.299 50.613 1:53.07216 18 1720 22 20
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